2/01 N 1.7.011.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
M/162000
� Suitable torques from 1,2 to 51,0 Nm/bar
� Rotation angles 90°, 180°, 270°, 360°
� Adjustable cushioning
� Male and female pinion available
� Switches can be mounted flush with the profile
� VDMA 24562 pitch to use standard VDMA mountings
Rotary Cylinders
Non-magnetic and
Magnetic Piston
Double Acting
Ø 32 to 125 mm
Ordering Examples
See page N 1.7.011.03
Mountings and Switches
See page N 1.7.011.02 and .03
Magnetic piston
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated or non-lubricated
Operation:
M/162000 Double acting, adjustable cushioning
M/162000/M Double acting, magnetic piston,
adjustable cushioning
Operating Pressure:
1,5 to 10 bar
Operating Temperature:
-5°C* to +80˚C max.
*Consult our Technical Service for use below +2°C
Cylinder Diameters:
32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125 mm
Rotation Angles:
90, 180, 270, 360°
Fixed +8°
Adjustable ±5°
Additional angles on request
Materials:
Profile barrel: Anodised aluminium
End covers: Pressure diecast aluminium
Central body: Anodised aluminium
Rack: Normalized steel
Pinion: Surface hardened high strength steel
Pinion bearings: Ball bearings (Ø 32 teflon bronze bearings)
Rack guide shoe: Acetal resin
Piston seals: Polyurethane
‘O’-rings: Nitrile rubber
Non-magnetic piston
2/01N 1.7.011.02
M/162000
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
M/162✶✶✶ /✶✶✶ /✶✶✶
Cylinder Variants
Model Codes
Cylinder Diameters (mm) Substitute
32 032
40 040
50 050
63 063
80 080
100 100
125 125
Standard Rotation Angle Substitute
90° 90

Operation Substitute
Double acting 2
Ordering Examples
Rotary Cylinders
To order a standard 80 mm bore magnetic piston
rotary cylinder with male pinion and a 90° fixed rotation
angle (+8°)
quote: M/162080/MI/90
Switches
To order a reed switch with LED and 2 m cable length
quote: M/50/LSU/2V
Mountings
To order a front flange mounting style ‘G’ for 80 mm bore
cylinders quote: QA/8080/22
Theoretical Torque � Cushioning
Theoretical torque (Nm) Cushion length Initial cushion volume
Cylinder ∅ (Nm) at 1 bar (mm) (cm 3)
32 1,2 19 12,3
40 2,3 22 20,7
50 3,9 24 36
63 7,3 24 64
80 15,7 27 116
100 26,3 34 242
125 51,0 41 451
Cable Plug (M8x1)
Model
Reed M/50/LSU/.. M/50/LSU/CP
M/50/RAC/5V —
Solid state M/50/EAP/.. M/50/EAP/CP
M/50/EAN/.. M/50/EAN/CP
Switches
* Insert cable length
Full information on switches (technical data, cable materials, dimensions etc.) please refer to relevant catalogue pages
Model Voltage Current Temperature LED Features Cable/Plug Cable Plug-in Cable Catalogue
Reed Solid State V a.c. V d.c. Max. °C Type Straight 90° Page
M/50/LSU/*V — 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20° to +80° � — 2, 5, 10 m PVC 2 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
M/50/LSU/5U — 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20° to +80° � — 5 m PUR 2 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
M/50/RAC/5V — 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20° to +80° — Changeover 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
M/50/LSU/CP — 10 to 60 10 to 75 180 mA -20° to +80° � — Plug M8x1 — M/P73001/5 — N 4.3.005
— M/50/EAP/*V — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° � PNP 2, 5, 10 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.007
— M/50/EAP/CP — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° � PNP Plug M8x1 — M/P73001/5 — N 4.3.007
— M/50/EAN/*V — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° � NPN 2, 5, 10 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.007
— M/50/EAN/CP — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° � NPN Plug M8x1 — M/P73001/5 — N 4.3.007
2/01 N 1.7.011.03
M/162000
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
2/01N 1.7.011.04
M/162000
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
T
A
Z1
1
X
G
N
P
M
C
B
L
U
O
with magnetic
piston
without magnetic
piston
ø Q
ø Dg6
T K E T
K